



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of understanding (MOU) is executed on 14th March, 2024 Between

Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies (TIAS) duly recognized by All India Council for Technical Education, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India and is Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (NACC A++), Accredited University.

Saroj Super Specialty Hospital Delhi, the premier health care Institute located at Bhaguan Mahavir Marg, block - A Rohini, Delhi represented by its Facility Director.

Article 1: Purpose of the Agreement

- (i) Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies (TIAS) - is one of the Premier Institute, set up under the aegis of Health & Education Society (Regd.), - a body registered under the Society Registration Act XXI, 1860. duly recognized by All India Council for Technical Education, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India and is affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (NACC A++) Accredited University , Recognized under Section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 established in the country's capital in the year 1998 as an educational and professional center, with an aim to provide technical knowledge required for career development of young generation by way of providing the quality education.
- (ii) Saroj Super Specialty Hospital, Delhi (hereinafter called Saroj hospital), is a modern health care Institute equipped with ultra-modern state of the art facilities and is implementing latest treatment techniques in the service of human health care.
- (iii) Collaboration for Handling Emergencies for Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies (TIAS) by Saroj Super Specialty Hospital.
- (iv) Collaboration for Organizing General Health Check –ups, Diet Camp, Ortho camp, blood Checkup Camp etc at Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies (TIAS) for St. dents & Staff by Saroj Super Specialty Hospital.
- (v) Collaboration for Organizing Awareness Programs regarding Health Check -ups , Diet Camp, Ortho camp, blood Checkup Camp etc at Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies (TIAS) for Students & Staff

Article 2: Restrictions and Limitations

- (i) This agreement is not to be construed as contract in law .Creating legal relationship between the two institutions .Instead it is formulated in the interest of generating human resource in the field of rehabilitation sciences to facilitate and develop mutually beneficial synergistic academic activity.
- (ii) In the spirit of this agreement, each institution id considered as principle. Neither institution is authorized or empowered to act as agent for the others for any purpose or shall enter on behalf of the others into any contract or representation on any matter. None of the two institutions shall be bound by the acts or conduct of the other.

Article 3: Validity of the Agreement

- (i) This agreement between the Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies and SAROJ is valid for One Year as Per Mutual Agreement.
- (iii) For incorporating any modification, changes and amendments to this Memorandum of understanding the written consent from both the institutions Tecnia and SAROJ HOSPITAL shall be Mandatory.

For

Saroj Super Specality Hospital

Rohini. Delhi

PRO / Chief Academi Coordinator
Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies
Madhuban Chowk Rohini. Delhi

Witness

1. Isha Sharma

(Medical Room In charge)

2. Uma Sharma

(Admin Officer)